

**Money Ex No. – 98 of 2024**  
**Present : - Priyabrata Datta**  
**District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No.- 02 Dated.- 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for verification.

Dhr is absent today without any step.

As per Report of the Dealing Assistant it appears that the documents filed by the petitioner is duly verified and found correct.

Dhr is directed to file fresh requisites through Court process as well as regd. Post with A/D.

To **24.06.2025** for filing requisites.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.