

Money Ex No. – 98 of 2024

**Present : - Priyabrata Datta.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No.- 05 Dated.- 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Dhr is present today by filing hazira through Id. Advocate.

Received S/R of summons upon Jdr no.1,2,3&4. Service is satisfactory.

Jdr no. 1&4 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama.

No appearance is made by the Jdr no.2&3.

As such, the case do proceed ex-parte against the Jdr no. 2&3.

To **26.09.2025** for taking step for execution of decree award.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.