

Money Execution- 98 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-008225-2024

Present: **Shri. Priyabrata Datta,**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 07, dated 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for taking step for execution of decree award.

Dhr. files hazira.

Jdr. also files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Dhr. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard, considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the Jdr. files a petition supported by an affidavit along with photocopy of medical document praying for vacating the *ex parte* Order against the Jdr. no. 2 on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served with objection.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the both sides.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the petition and documents submitted, the prayer for vacating the *ex parte* Order against Jdr. no. 2 is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the Jdr. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy not served.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed **as last chance.**

Fix 20.12.2025 for filling warrant of attachment by the Dhr. and filling W/O by the Jdr. as last chance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.